Appendix 2 - Outcomes from Needs Assessment as of 02/8/16

Question Answered Yes Answered No | Total
or don’t know | respondents
Work 38 828 866
Tenants working or refused to | (a large number of the
have NA as considered it was | 114 tenants who
not required refused a survey
cited work as a
reason to not
participate)
Tenants volunteering 91 771 862
Support 93 0 93
Receiving support from ASC (Includes services
includes: dial a ride, day received below)
centre, home care, 32 Day Centre
occupational therapy 9 Dial a ride
46 Home Carer
06 Occupational
therapy
Receiving support from family | 418 NA 418
or friends (Includes 7 with
support from friends)
Not requiring support 266 NA 266
Health problems
Only those tenants that
reported the top 11 conditions
have been analysed
Schemes where tenants have | Michael Stewart
highest proportion of tenants House;
with health issues Manor Court;
Viking Court and
Seagrave Road;
Granville House;
Vereker Road,
Cheeseman Terrace
and Orchard Square
Social interaction 174 670 No 858
Tenants that feels lonely or 14 (Don’t know)
isolated
Tenants that want a 44 809 No 856
befriending service 03 Don’t know
(including 43
tenants already
receiving this
service)
Tenants that interact with other | 771 (plus 13 with 65 No 863

people in their scheme

support)

14 Don’t know




Tenants that are happy with 197 205 No 716
activities at their scheme 312 Don’t know
02 Need
support
Tenants that shop for 769 (This includes 100 No 869
themselves 171 with support)
Tenants that cook for 712 152 No 866
themselves (This includes 36 who | 02 Don’t know
have support)
Financial - Tenants on HB 615 217 No 855
(This includes 1 who | 23 Don’t know
IS getting support)
Tenants with contents 181 664 No 862
insurance 17 Don’t know
Tenants that can afford basic | 723 (includes 2 with 127 Cant afford | 855
necessities support) 05 Don’t know
Tenants with a will 251 502 No 866
113 Not

interested




